
Jrk. S.a. Riik Klubi
Naisjuuniorid (1989)

1 Julia Kirpu 1990 EST LTK Sakala
2 Gerle Valgenberg 1993 EST LTK Vint-90
3 Kristiina Seiton 1993 EST Haapsalu LTK
4 Karin Talving 1998 EST Haapsalu LTK
5 Teisi Tamming 1995 EST Kotree SK
6 Elizabeth Haljas EST Maardu LTK
7 Karmen Kozma 1994 EST Aseri SK
8 Reelica Hanson 1999 EST Aseri SK
9 Helen Galkan 1990 EST LTK Pinx
10 Riin Oviir 1990 EST LTK Pingo
11 Getter Põru 1995 EST LTK Sakala
12 Anna-Grete Arak 1996 EST LTK Sakala
13 Diana Rogušina 1991 EST Narva PSK
14 Maarika Toompere 1996 EST Narva PSK

Meesjuuniorid (1989)  
1 Mark Joa 1990 EST Riisipere LTK
2 Aleksandrs Šutka 1992 LAT Bauskas RSS
3 Allar Õunapuu 1995 EST Haapsalu LTK
4 Toomas Vestli 1998 EST Haapsalu LTK
5 Timo Teras 1993 EST Kotree SK
6 Kert Räis 1992 EST LTK Pinx
7 Mart Pae 1995 EST SS Kalev
8 Toomas Korsar 1991 EST LTK Pinx
9 Reimo Saar 1992 EST LTK Pinx
10 Rivo Saaremäe 1995 EST LTK Sakala
11 Mart Särg 1990 EST LTK Sakala
12 Reimo Männasoo 1991 EST LTK Sakala
13 Ralf Hamburg 1992 EST Nõmme SK
14 Arno Kasemets 1993 EST Nõmme SK
15 Siim Kasemets 1996 EST Nõmme SK
16 Kaspar Kasemets 1992 EST Nõmme SK
17 Andrei Gorbatov 1991 EST Narva PSK
18 Toomas Libene 1994 EST Narva PSK
19 Veniamin Vassiljev 1992 EST Narva PSK
20 Aleksandr Lušin 1997 EST Narva PSK

C-klass (201. koht ja edasi)
1 Toni Pyykkö 1976 FIN Maraton
2 Ärni Müür 1936 EST LTK Kalev
3 Tarmo Sengbusch 1977 EST LTK Lehola
4 Arto Luukkainen FIN Star
5 Allar Õunapuu 1995 EST Haapsalu LTK
6 Mihkel Pae 1997 EST SS Kalev
7 Meelis Pae 1993 EST SS Kalev
8 Kalev Sengbusch 1972 EST LTK Lehola
9 Sören Rothberg 1994 EST LTK Lehola
10 Mart Särg 1990 EST LTK Sakala
11 Reimo Männasoo 1991 EST LTK Sakala
12 Ralf Hamburg 1992 EST Nõmme SK
13 Dmitri Malõshev 1968 EST Valga LTKK
14 Uudo Blaasen 1936 EST Valga LTKK
15 Jarmo Ilmjärv 1997 EST LTK Sakala
16 Karmo Ilmjärv 1999 EST LTK Sakala

SAKALA GP / ELTL GP 1. etapp - 26.09.2009

Ees- ja perekonnanimi



Jrk. S.a. Riik Klubi

SAKALA GP / ELTL GP 1. etapp - 26.09.2009

Ees- ja perekonnanimi
Veteranid 40+ & 60+ (sünd. 1970.a. ja 1950.a. ja varem)

1 Claus Karlsson 1969 FIN HIK
2 Dmitri Lett 1966 EST LTK Sakala
3 Harry Saar 1959 EST LTK Pingo
4 Pasi Supperi FIN Star
5 Jukka Heinonen FIN Star
6 Tero Taalikka FIN Star
7 Andres Hõrak 1967 EST Pipo
8 Peeter Sumre 1949 EST LTK Vint-90
9 Heiki Sool 1948 EST Haapsalu LTK
10 Marko Männik EST Tallinn
11 Jussof Muhamedžanov 1951 EST SK Tervis
12 Urmas King 1964 EST LTK Vint-90
13 Antti Luigemaa 1969 EST LTK Vint-90
14 Leo Leetma 1966 EST LTK Sakala
15 Dmitri Malõshev 1968 EST Valga LTKK
16 Uudo Blaasen 1936 EST Valga LTKK
17 Valeri Orlov 1949 EST Maardu LTK

B-klass (101. koht ja edasi)
1 Claus Karlsson 1969 FIN HIK
2 Toni Pyykkö 1976 FIN Maraton
3 Jevgeni Kuzmin 1981 EST LTK Pinx
4 Rünno Veidrik 1958 EST Rakvere
5 Ärni Müür 1936 EST LTK Kalev
6 Tarmo Sengbusch 1977 EST LTK Lehola
7 Pasi Supperi FIN Star
8 Jukka Heinonen FIN Star
9 Tero Taalikka FIN Star
10 Arto Luukkainen FIN Star
11 Peeter Sumre 1949 EST
12 Varmo Onton 1994 EST Kotree SK
13 Marko Männik EST Tallinn
14 Jussof Muhamedžanov 1951 EST SK Tervis
15 Oliwer Nõlvak 1991 EST Aseri SK
16 Heiko Kraaner 1988 EST LTK Lehola
17 Mart Pae 1995 EST SS Kalev
18 Mihkel Pae 1997 EST SS Kalev
19 Meelis Pae 1993 EST SS Kalev
20 Neeme Kaurov 1974 EST LTK Pipo
21 Kalev Sengbusch 1972 EST LTK Lehola
22 Toomas Korsar 1991 EST LTK Pinx
23 Leo Leetma 1966 EST LTK Sakala
24 Ralf Hamburg 1992 EST Nõmme SK
25 Siim Kasemets 1996 EST Nõmme SK
26 Kaspar Kasemets 1992 EST Nõmme SK
27 Dmitri Malõshev 1968 EST Valga LTKK
28 Toivo Uustalo 1946 EST Mustvee LTK



Jrk. S.a. Riik Klubi

SAKALA GP / ELTL GP 1. etapp - 26.09.2009

Ees- ja perekonnanimi
A-klass (31. koht ja edasi)

1 Jens Weckström 1973 FIN Maraton
2 Jevgeni Kuzmin 1981 EST LTK Pinx
3 Rünno Veidrik 1958 EST Rakvere
4 Kristjan Kant 1977 EST LTK Kalev
5 Harry Saar 1959 EST LTK Pingo
6 Pasi Supperi FIN Star
7 Jukka Heinonen FIN Star
8 Tero Taalikka FIN Star
9 Kalvis Siljanis 1987 LAT STSS Riga
10 Aleksandrs Šutka 1992 LAT Bauskas RSS
11 Andres Hõrak 1967 EST Pipo
12 Heiki Sool 1948 EST Haapsalu LTK
13 Marko Männik EST Tallinn
14 Kert Räis 1992 EST LTK Pinx
15 Pekka Laidinen 1978 EST Aseri SK
16 Oliwer Nõlvak 1991 EST Aseri SK
17 Neeme Kaurov 1974 EST LTK Pipo
18 Urmas King 1964 EST LTK Vint-90
19 Toomas Korsar 1991 EST LTK Pinx
20 Reimo Saar 1992 EST LTK Pinx
21 Kristo Kauküla 1984 EST LTK Pinx
22 Rivo Saaremäe 1995 EST LTK Sakala
23 Kert Perkmann 1987 EST LTK Sakala
24 Andrus Allikoja 1977 EST LTK Sakala
25 Taivo Lember 1986 EST LTK Sakala
26 Kert Villems 1976 EST LTK Sakala
27 Arno Kasemets 1993 EST Nõmme SK
28 Veniamin Vassiljev 1992 EST Narva PSK
29 Aleksandr Lušin 1997 EST Narva PSK



Jrk. S.a. Riik Klubi

SAKALA GP / ELTL GP 1. etapp - 26.09.2009

Ees- ja perekonnanimi
Meesüksikmäng

1 Jens Weckström 1973 FIN Maraton
2 Mark Joa 1990 EST Riisipere LTK
3 Jevgeni Kuzmin 1981 EST LTK Pinx
4 Sergei Manturov 1961 EST LTK Pingo
5 Erik Lindmäe 1991 EST LTK Pingo
6 Dmitri Lett 1966 EST LTK Sakala
7 Pasi Supperi FIN Star
8 Jukka Heinonen FIN Star
9 Tero Taalikka FIN Star
10 Mihkel Unt 1981 EST LTK Kalev
11 Aleksandrs Šutka 1992 LAT Bauskas RSS
12 Igors Sidorovs 1987 LAT LV-22, Riga
13 Janis Cirulis 1986 LAT L.K.M. Riga
14 Kalvis Siljanis 1987 LAT STSS Riga
15 Maris Ķuda 1983 LAT US Riga
16 Oleg Kartuzov LAT STSS Riga
17 Timo Teras 1993 EST Kotree SK
18 Carlo Accorsi 1981 EST LTK Pingo
19 Artjom Puchkov 1978 EST Maardu LTK
20 Aleksei Nikonorov 1976 EST Maardu LTK
21 Kert Räis 1992 EST LTK Pinx
22 Arnoldas Domeika 1992 LTU Vijurkas
23 Tonetas Domeika 1990 LTU Vijurkas
24 Marius Bučys 1987 LTU Vijurkas
25 Algirdas Sriubas 1991 LTU Vijurkas
26 Urmas King 1964 EST LTK Vint-90
27 Antti Luigemaa 1969 EST LTK Vint-90
28 Tarmo Valdre 1984 EST LTK Pinx
29 Rivo Saaremäe 1995 EST LTK Sakala
30 Kert Perkmann 1987 EST LTK Sakala
31 Andrus Allikoja 1977 EST LTK Sakala
32 Andrei Gorbatov 1991 EST Narva PSK
33 Toomas Libene 1994 EST Narva PSK

Naisüksikmäng
1 Birgit Varrik 1980 EST LTK Pingo
2 Gerle Valgenberg 1993 EST LTK Vint-90
3 Olga Kartuzova LAT US Riga
4 Laura Meinarda LAT US Riga
5 Laila Meinarda LAT Limbazi
6 Kristiina Seiton 1993 EST Haapsalu LTK
7 Kadi Pärn 1978 EST Maardu LTK
8 Tatjana Tsistjakova 1983 EST Aseri SK
9 Karmen Kozma 1994 EST Aseri SK
10 Ramunė Armonaitė 1984 LTU Vijurkas
11 Martyna Sidabraitė 1988 LTU Vijurkas
12 Helen Galkan 1990 EST LTK Pinx
13 Riin Oviir 1990 EST LTK Pingo
14 Diana Rogušina 1991 EST Narva PSK
15 Tatjana Timohhina 1984 EST Narva PSK
16 Maarika Toompere 1996 EST Narva PSK


